The Mountain Community School

Virtual Board Meeting

Published on January 25, 2026 at 3:33 PM EST
Amended on January 26, 2026 at 12:31 PM EST

Date and Time
Thursday January 29, 2026 at 6:00 PM EST

Location

UPDATE: This meeting has been moved from its original date of 1/27 to Thursday, January 29th due to the ice a
nd power outages in the area. This meeting has been moved to zoom. Access is available at https://us06web.zo

om.us/j/82869684807pwd=fvGexZ2hZv5JvtBi50IVgKAIGabPgB.1&omn=89656782275

Agenda
Presenter
l. Opening ltems
A. Call the Meeting to Order Alex Williams
B. Record Attendance Isaac Savage
C. Mission Statement Alex Williams

The TMCS mission is to create an educational environment where students are
inspired to academic excellence and discovery. Teachers, parents, students, and the
community work together to honor individuality and diversity, nurture respect for self

and others, and foster a life-long love of learning.
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Time

6:00 PM

Tm

Tm

10f3


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/8286968480?pwd=fvGexZ2hZv5JvtBi5OIVqKAlGabPgB.1&omn=89656782275

VI.

Presenter

D. Approve Minutes Isaac Savage

Approve minutes for Board Closed Session on November 18, 2025

E. Approve Closed Session Minutes Isaac Savage

Approve minutes for Board Closed Session on November 18, 2025

F. Public Comment Alex Williams

School Report

A. Executive Director’s Report Jeff Morris
B. Enrollment Update Jeff Morris
C. Preschool Articulations Jeff Morris
D. Remote Charter Academy Jeff Morris
E. Financial Update Jeff Morris
F. Insurance Claim Jeff Morris
G. Health Update Jeff Morris
H. Insurance update Jeff Morris

Committee Reports

A. Fundraising Committee Heather Kogoy

B. Board Recruitment Strategy Alex Williams

Closed Session

A. Enter Closed session in accordance with §143-318.11(a)(1) for Alex Williams
personnel matters

Action Items

A. Accept Personnel Report Alex Williams

Closing Items
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Time

2m

6:13 PM

10 m

5m

7m

7m

7m

7:00 PM

10 m

7m

7:17 PM

10 m

7:27 PM

2m

7:29 PM

2 0of 3



Presenter Time

A. President’'s Remarks Alex Williams 2m

B. Adjourn Meeting Alex Williams
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