



# The Mountain Community School

## Virtual Board Meeting

Published on January 25, 2026 at 3:33 PM EST

Amended on January 26, 2026 at 12:31 PM EST

---

### Date and Time

Thursday January 29, 2026 at 6:00 PM EST

### Location

UPDATE: This meeting has been moved from its original date of 1/27 to Thursday, January 29th due to the ice and power outages in the area. This meeting has been moved to zoom. Access is available at <https://us06web.zoom.us/j/8286968480?pwd=fvGexZ2hZv5JvtBi5OIVqKAIGabPgB.1&omn=89656782275>

---

### Agenda

	Presenter	Time
<b>I. Opening Items</b>		<b>6:00 PM</b>
A. Call the Meeting to Order	Alex Williams	
B. Record Attendance	Isaac Savage	1 m
C. Mission Statement	Alex Williams	1 m
The TMCS mission is to create an educational environment where students are inspired to academic excellence and discovery. Teachers, parents, students, and the community work together to honor individuality and diversity, nurture respect for self and others, and foster a life-long love of learning.		

		Presenter	Time
D.	Approve Minutes  Approve minutes for Board Closed Session on November 18, 2025	Isaac Savage	2 m
E.	Approve Closed Session Minutes  Approve minutes for Board Closed Session on November 18, 2025	Isaac Savage	2 m
F.	Public Comment	Alex Williams	7 m
<b>II.</b>	<b>School Report</b>		<b>6:13 PM</b>
A.	Executive Director's Report	Jeff Morris	10 m
B.	Enrollment Update	Jeff Morris	2 m
C.	Preschool Articulations	Jeff Morris	2 m
D.	Remote Charter Academy	Jeff Morris	7 m
E.	Financial Update	Jeff Morris	5 m
F.	Insurance Claim	Jeff Morris	7 m
G.	Health Update	Jeff Morris	7 m
H.	Insurance update	Jeff Morris	7 m
<b>III.</b>	<b>Committee Reports</b>		<b>7:00 PM</b>
A.	Fundraising Committee	Heather Kogoy	10 m
B.	Board Recruitment Strategy	Alex Williams	7 m
<b>IV.</b>	<b>Closed Session</b>		<b>7:17 PM</b>
A.	Enter Closed session in accordance with §143-318.11(a)(1) for personnel matters	Alex Williams	10 m
<b>V.</b>	<b>Action Items</b>		<b>7:27 PM</b>
A.	Accept Personnel Report	Alex Williams	2 m
<b>VI.</b>	<b>Closing Items</b>		<b>7:29 PM</b>

	Presenter	Time
A. President's Remarks	Alex Williams	2 m
B. Adjourn Meeting	Alex Williams	